} 	easterly line of the new avenue to be 	a e known 	s Convent 
_ 	 avenue, distance 	three 	hundred 	:utd 	sixty-two and 

Tn 	OBVILRS OF 	LA\I)S 	ORIGINALLY 	
fifty-seven one-hundredths (6a 57-10o 	feet ; thence 
northerly along said easterly line and in a curved line, 

ACQUIRED BY WATER GRANTS. 	. radius three hundred and seventy five '375 	feet, dis- 
tance sixty-two and ninety-two one-hundredth 	(6a 92 

,` '1'TEN'1'ION 	IS CALLED TO THE RECENT 	
goo) feet, to the point or place of beginning, 

C1 	act of the Legislature (chapter 449, Laws of 0889), 	And as shown on certain maps filed by the Board of